

ARKANSAS SENATE
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

JBC 04/05/05 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 152

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION APPROPRIATION
 FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 152.

Amend Senate Bill No. 152 as originally introduced:

Add the following two new sections immediately after SECTION 10 of the bill to read as follows:

" SECTION 11. REGULAR SALARIES - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CONFLICT OFFICE. There is hereby established for the Arkansas Public Defender Commission - Northwest Arkansas Conflict Office for the 2005-2007 biennium, the following maximum number of regular employees whose salaries shall be governed by the provisions of the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act (Arkansas Code 21-5-201) or its successor, and all laws amendatory thereto. Provided, however, that any position to which a specific maximum annual salary is set out herein in dollars, shall be exempt from the provisions of said Uniform Classification and Compensation Act. All persons occupying positions authorized herein are hereby governed by the provisions of the Regular Salaries Procedures and Restrictions Act (Arkansas Code 21-5-101), or its successor.

Item No.	Class Code	Title	Maximum No. of Employees	Maximum Annual Salary Rate	
				2005-2006	2006-2007
(1)	R015	CLASS A PUBLIC DEFENDER	2	GRADE 26	
(2)	R204	PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT	<u>1</u>	GRADE 19	
		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	3		

SECTION 12. APPROPRIATION - NORTHWEST ARKANSAS CONFLICT OFFICE. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Public Defender Commission, to be payable from the State Central Services Fund, for personal services and operating expenses of the Arkansas Public Defender Commission - Northwest Arkansas Conflict Office for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the following:

Item	Fiscal Years
------	--------------



No.		2005-2006	2006-2007
(01)	REGULAR SALARIES	\$ 110,106	\$ 113,408
(02)	EXTRA HELP	0	0
(03)	PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING	32,209	32,829
(04)	MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION		
	(A) OPER. EXPENSE	37,500	32,700
	(B) CONF. & TRAVEL	0	0
	(C) PROF. FEES	0	0
	(D) CAP. OUTLAY	4,930	1,000
	(E) DATA PROC.	0	0
	TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED	\$ 184,745	\$ 179,937"

AND Appropriately renumber the subsequent sections.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Representative Jackson
 TCW/TCW - 04-05-2005 19:40
 TCW173

 Secretary